506046618 05/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6093332

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VETTORE, LLC	05/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Institutes of Health (NIH), U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services (DHHS), U.S. Government
Street Address:	NIH Division of Extramural Inventions and Technology Resources (DEITR)
Internal Address:	6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310, MSC 7980
City:	Bethesda
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20892-7980

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15180623	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)480-0272

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: edison@nih.gov

Correspondent Name: DIRECTOR, DEITR

Address Line 1: NIH, 6705 ROCKLEDGE DRIVE, SUITE 310

Address Line 2: MSC 7980

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20892-7980

NAME OF SUBMITTER:DIRECTOR, DEITRSIGNATURE:/DIRECTOR, DEITR/DATE SIGNED:05/06/2020

Total Attachments: 1 source=15180623#page1.tif

PATENT 506046618 REEL: 052584 FRAME: 0253

License to the United States Government

	the agreement family agreey	ing colour in Colours	
Invention Title 1879			
Managa Secrets Kerk Pariell	200 80 8		
U.S. Filipphone Date: 06/13/2016			
Parent or Application Security 2012	0,823		
Grant Contract Autoberral <u>843 CA189</u>	391		
Foreign Applications (led Intended In (c	" _{««»} , AU, BR, C	A, CN, EP, IL, IN	JP, KR, NZ
The invention identified above is a Subject 37 CFR 401.14, FAR 52.227-11 or dentified grant or contract award from	FAR 52.227-12 (/ sppicso	le) which are included and	ng the letter of the above
The review below, notes and make the continuous of part, and in any are all other rights are part, and by the Go required by the Go required by the Go.	(2003 in any paositra applica 3 dii paositra and re-basis (venno di by reason of the d	tion and in any and all div parted thereon throughout	
The Government is hereby granted a application	n inevocable power to ins	ped and make copies of I	
S(01994 810 1 5 T	day of Nay	20.70	
Dy Kenneth Mark Turbe (houseand Bankous Offic	N. Comments		4
The Chief Scientific Office	<u> </u>		
For <u>YETTORE</u> , LLC (Orantos/Contactor On)	W128107)		
41	<u> </u>	eine (A. 9415)	

PATENT REEL: 052584 FRAME: 0254

RECORDED: 05/06/2020